

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10907/2017

Shanti Lal Khinchi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Late Laxmi Naranyan Deceased Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Samar Pratap Singh Naruka, Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani on behalf of Mr. M.M. Ranjan Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

23/03/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No. 01/2024 filed under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the legal representatives of sole-petitioner, who has expired on 08.02.2024.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives as mentioned in para 1 of application are permitted to be taken on record.
3. Amended cause title already filed is taken on record. Registry is directed to place the same at appropriate place in the file.
4. Let fresh notices be issued to all the respondents. Requisites be filed within a period of one week. If the same are filed, Registry is directed to issue the notices. Rule is made returnable within four weeks.
5. List this matter after five weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J