

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10907/2017

Shantilal Khinchi Son Of Late Bhura Ram Ji

-----Petitioner

Versus

Late Laxmi Narayan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devashish Pandoli on behalf of
Mr. Rajat Ranjan

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

23/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties have entered into a compromise. Therefore, he seeks one weeks' time to complete his instructions.
2. Time prayed for is granted.
3. List this matter after one week.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/22