

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10907/2017

1. Shantilal Khinchi son of late Bhura Ram Ji, r/o Mandi Khatikan, Plot No.A-214, Delhi Bypass Road, Jaipur (deceased) through his legal representatives:-

- 1/1. Raj Kumar Son Of Late Shantilal Khinchi
- 1/2. Goverdhan Son Of Late Shantilal Khinchi
- 1/3. Govind Son Of Late Shantilal Khinchi
- 1/4. Mohan Son Of Late Shantilal Khinchi
All Resident Of A-214, Mandi Khatikan Jaipur.
- 1/5. Manju Devi D/o Late Shantilal Khinchi, Wife Of Om Prakash, Resident Of Khatikoka Mohalla Ghat Gate, Jaipur.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. Late Laxmi Narayan (deceased through legal heirs)
- 1/1. Geeta Devi Wife Of Ram Lal Khinchi Laxmi,
- 1/2. Kesar, Wife Of Bhola Ram Khinchi,
Both Resident Of 505 To 509, Mandi Khatikan, Behind Durbal Nathji Ki Bagichi, Outside Char Darwaja, Jaipur.
- 1/3. Gopal Lal, Son Of Laxmi Narayan
- 1/4. Devi Lal Son Of Laxmi Narayan,
Both Resident Of Mohalla Khatikan, Tehsil Jobner, Sambhar, District Jaipur.
- 1/5. Sushila @ Shakuntala W/o Murari Lal Samariya,
- 1/6. Vimla Wife Of Dharm Rai Samariya,
Both Resident Of Bhankrota, Mohalla Khatikan, Near Ajmer Road, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M. M. Ranjan, Sr.Adv. assisted by
Mr. Lokesh Tiwari

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/05/2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. M. M. Ranjan, submits that due to efflux of time, and on account of subsequent development, the present writ petition has become infructuous.
2. Accordingly, the present civil writ petition is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.
3. All other pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J